

GAHC010146172025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/716/2025**

BIMAL THAKURIA  
SON OF LATE DHARANIDHAR THAKURIA, FLAT NO. A-01, SYNDICATE  
ARENA, NEW SACHAL, VIP ROAD, GUWAHATI-22, DIST- KAMRUP  
(METRO), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REP BY PP ASSAM

2:ACHINTYA KUMAR BORA  
SON OF HARESWAR BORA  
RESIDENT OF PURANIMATI  
KOIBARTA GAON  
NEAR CHORACHOWA L.P SCHOOL  
PURANI MATI SATRA  
KOIBARTA  
P.O. AND P.S.- JORHAT  
DIST- JORHAT  
ASSAM  
PIN-78500

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R J DAS,**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR D BARUAH**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

**ORDER**

**Date : 29.08.2025**

- 1.** Due to paucity of time the matter could not be taken up today.
- 2.** List the matter on **15.09.2025**.
- 3.** Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**